as mentioned in the proposed resolution and on preferential basis pursuant to SEBI regulations as the company is a listed company, as given
in Item No. 4.
Similarly to implement the CDR package, the CDR lenders wanted to convert their outstanding credit facilities of Rs 60,62,63,870/-  into
Equity Share of Rs 10/- each  at a premium of Rs. 6.06 per share pursuant to CDR Scheme as given in the resolution at item No 5.

(b) Proposal of the Promoters/Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer :
The Promoter/ Promoters Group/ Promoter Group's entities of the company intends to fully subscribe to the present issue of equity shares to
the extent they are entitled to. Except this, there is no intention of any other Director or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to subscribe
to the present issue except Mr. Prem Singhee, CMD ,Mr. Padam Singhee, JMD.

(c)   The shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue (as on 30th September, 2015)

9

SVOGL OIL GAS AND ENERGY LIMITED

Pre-allotment II Trench  In process Post allotment

S Particulars No. of % No. of % No. of %
No Equity  age  Equity age  Equity age

Shares Shares Shares

A PROMOTER GROUP
1 INDIAN

(a) INDIVIDUAL / HUF 3595795 6.99 7533743 5.81 14830877 8.13
(b) CENTRAL GOVERNMENT

 / STATE GOVERNMENT(S) 0 0 0
(c) BODIES CORPORATE 8222951 15.98 35866149 27.68 43941923 24.09
(d) FINANCIAL

INSTITUTIONS / BANKS 0 0 0
(e) OTHERS 0 0 0

Sub-Total (A)(1) 11818746 22.97 43399892 33.50 58772800 32.22

2 FOREIGN
(a)  INDIVIDUAL (NRIs/

FOREIGN INDIVIDUALS) 0 0 0
(b) BODIES CORPORATE 1793400 3.49 1793400 1.38 1793400 0.98
(c) INSTITUTIONS 0 0 0
(d) QUALIFIED FOREIGN 0

INVESTOR 0 0
(e) OTHERS 0 0  0

Sub-Total (A)(2) 1793400 3.49 1793400 1.38 1793400 0.98
Total Shareholding
of Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 13612146 26.46 45193292 34.88 60566200 33.21

(B) PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING
1 INSTITUTIONS

(a) MUTUAL FUNDS /UTI 0 0 0
(b) FINANCIAL

INSTITUTIONS / BANK 5628098 10.94 52171882 40.27 89621807 49.14
(c) CENTRAL GOVERNMENT/

STATE  GOVERNMENT(S) 0 0 0
(d) VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDS 0 0 0
(e) INSURANCE COMPANIES 0 0 0
(f) FOREIGN INSTITUIONAL

INVESTORS 1300000 2.53 1300000 1.00 1300000 0.71
(g) FOREIGN VENTURE

CAPITAL INVESTORS 0 0 0
(h) QUALIFIED FOREIGN INVESTOR 0 0 0
(i) OTHERS 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(1) 6928098 13.47 53471882 41.27 90921807 49.85

2 NON-INSTITUTIONS
(a) BODIES CORPORATE 10707535 20.81 10707535 8.26 10707535 5.87
(b) INDIVIDUALS
(i) INDIVIDUALS HOLDING

NOMINAL SHARE
CAPITAL UP TO RS. 1 LAKH 9194707 17.87 9194707 7.10 9194707 5.04

(ii) INDIVIDUALS HOLDING
NOMINAL SHARE CAPITAL
IN EXCESS OF RS. 1 LAKH 4189580 8.14 4189580 3.23 4189580 2.30

10

SVOGL OIL GAS AND ENERGY LIMITED

(C) OTHERS
NON RESIDENT INDIANS 643804 1.25 643804 0.50 643804 0.35
DIRECTOR'S RELATIVES 200 0.00 200 0.00 200 0.00
FOREIGN CORPORATE BODIES 5416830 10.53 5416830 4.18 5416830 2.97
CLEARING MEMBERS 438468 0.85 438468 0.34 438468 0.24
HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILIES 311810 0.61 311810 0.24 311810 0.17
TRUST `` 369 0.00 369 0.00 369 0.00

(D) QUALIFIED FOREIGN INVESTORS 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(2) 30903303 60.07 30903303 23.85 30903303 16.94

Total Public Shareholding
(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 37831401 73.54 84375185 65.12 121825110 66.79

TOTAL (A)+(B) 51443547 100 129568477 100.00 182391310 100

(d) The time limit within which the preferential issue shall be completed.
The allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to this resolution passed by the shareholders, shall be completed within the period prescribed in SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations  that if the approval or permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government for allotment is pending,  the period
shall be counted from the date of such approval or permission as the case may be.

(e) The identity of the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be  held by them (subject to interchangeability

[…]

(d) The equity shares not to be issued and allotted pursuant to this resolution shall be subject to reconciliation between Monitoring Institution/

Monitoring Committee/ Proposed allottees  and the Company.
(e) IFCI desires to convert outstanding amount of Rs. 60 Crores to equity under SDR scheme, if any other lender refuses to convert its debt into equity
(f) The  disclosure in compliance with Regulation 73 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations  are as follows :
(i) Object  of the issue

In order to implement SDR Scheme as approved by the ICICI bank  Ltd. and Board of  Directors of the Company on 20th  October,  2015, lenders
are proposing  to convert an amount of Rs 3,52,74,00,000 into equity shares of Rs 10/- each  at par, the price as per RBI notification dated 08th
June, 2015.

(ii) Proposal of the Promoter/ Promoters Group/ Promoters Group entities to subscribe to the offer :
No Promoter or Promoters Group or any entities of the Promoters are allotted shares in the SDR scheme.

16

SVOGL OIL GAS AND ENERGY LIMITED

Pre-allotment II Trench In process Post allotment

S Particulars No. of % No. of % No. of %
No Equity  age  Equity age  Equity age

Shares Shares Shares

A PROMOTER GROUP
1 INDIAN

(a) INDIVIDUAL / HUF 3595795 6.99 7533743 5.81 14830877 2.77
(b) CENTRAL GOVERNMENT /

STATE GOVERNMENT(S) 0 0 0
(c) BODIES CORPORATE 8222951 15.98 35866149 27.68 43941923 8.21
(d) FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS / BANKS 0 0 0
(e) OTHERS 0 0 0

Sub-Total (A)(1) 11818746 22.97 43399892 33.50 58772800 10.98
 2 FOREIGN

(a) INDIVIDUAL (NRIs/ FOREIGN
INDIVIDUALS) 0 0 0.00 0

(b) BODIES CORPORATE 1793400 3.49 1793400 1.38 1793400 0.33
(c) INSTITUTIONS 0 0 0
(d) QUALIFIED FOREIGN INVESTOR 0 0 0
(e) OTHERS 0 0 0
Sub-Total (A)(2) 1793400 3.49 1793400 1.38 1793400 0.33
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 13612146 26.46 45193292 34.88 60566200 11.31

B PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING
1 INSTITUTIONS

(a) MUTUAL FUNDS /UTI 0 0 0 0
(b) FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS / BANK 5628098 10.94 52171882 40.27 442661807 82.67
(c) CENTRAL GOVERNMENT/

STATE GOVERNMENT(S) 0 0.00 0 0 0
(d) VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDS 0 0.00 0 0 0
(e) INSURANCE COMPANIES 0 0.00 0 0 0
(f) FOREIGN INSTITUIONAL INVESTORS 1300000 2.53 1300000 1.00 1300000 0.24
(g) FOREIGN VENTURE

CAPITAL INVESTORS 0 0.00 0 0 0
(h) QUALIFIED FOREIGN INVESTOR 0 0.00 0 0 0
(i) OTHERS 0 0.00 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(1) 6928098 13.47 53471882 41.27 443961807 82.92
2 NON-INSTITUTIONS

(a) BODIES CORPORATE 10707535 20.81 10707535 8.26 10707535 2.00
(b) INDIVIDUALS
(i) INDIVIDUALS HOLDING NOMINAL
SHARE CAPITAL UP TO RS. 1 LAKH 9194707 17.87 9194707 7.10 9194707 1.72
(ii) INDIVIDUALS HOLDING NOMINAL
SHARE CAPITAL IN EXCESS OF RS. 1 LAKH 4189580 8.14 4189580 3.23 4189580 0.78

C OTHERS
NON RESIDENT INDIANS 643804 1.25 643804 0.50 643804 0.12
DIRECTOR'S RELATIVES 200 0.00 200 0.00 200 0.00
FOREIGN CORPORATE BODIES 5416830 10.53 5416830 4.18 5416830 1.01
CLEARING MEMBERS 438468 0.85 438468 0.34 438468 0.08
HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILIES 311810 0.61 311810 0.24 311810 0.06
TRUST `` 369 0.00 369 0.00 369 0.00

D QUALIFIED FOREIGN INVESTORS 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
Sub-Total (B)(2) 30903303 60.07 30903303 23.85 30903303 5.77
Total Public Shareholding
(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 37831401 73.54 84375185 65.12 474865110 88.69

TOTAL (A)+(B) 51443547 100 129568477 100.00 535431310 100

(iii) Shareholding patten before and after the proposed issue as on 30th September 2015.

17

SVOGL OIL GAS AND ENERGY LIMITED

(iv) The time limit within which the preferential issue shall be completed.
The allotment of equity shares will be completed within the time limit specified under SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

(v) The identity of the proposed  allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them  and change in control, if any, in
the issuer consequent to the preferential issue  :

S. Name of Present Proposed After Proposed Proposed After
No. Proposed Holding Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment